
2011 YOUNGSTOWN PEACE RACE 2 MILE
YOUNGSTOWN, OH
Oct. 23, 2011
48 DEGREES, SUNNY
Results by GOPHER RUNNING
 CLASS
 PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
 
Open Men
 1 1 Brandon Pasvanis, 19, Youngstown, OH 10:28.0 5:14
 2 2 Tim Dwyer, 40, Pittsburgh, PA 11:47.5 5:54
 3 3 Tommy McNear, 35, East Palestine, OH 12:09.9 6:05
 
Open Women
 14 1 Makala Gasparek, 22, Boardman, Ohio 13:33.1 6:47
 19 2 Jaclynn Choma, 16, Austintown, OH 14:21.2 7:11
 21 3 Julia Gorby, 8, Boardman, OH 14:29.4 7:15
 
 
 
 
 
 CLASS
 PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
 
Men Under 11
 18 1 Ryan Sklenar, 10, Canfield, Ohio 14:19.9 7:10
 25 2 Quinn Pierson, 9, Columbiana, OH 14:40.0 7:20
 42 3 Jacob Smit, 10, Columbiana, Ohio 15:39.5 7:50
 
Men 11 - 15
 4 1 David Natoli, 15, McDonald, Ohio 12:14.6 6:07
 6 2 Charlie Dwyer, 13, Pittsburgh, PA 12:44.9 6:22
 8 3 Tom Donadee, 14, Youngstown, OH 13:12.9 6:36
 
Men 16 - 19
 11 1 Phillip Simone, 18, Niles, Ohio 13:26.4 6:43
 20 2 Nicholas Frank, 16, Lowellville, OH 14:22.1 7:11
 24 3 Preston Caldwell, 18, Poland, OH 14:34.0 7:17
 
Men 20 - 29
 5 1 Steve Bada, 22, Girard, Ohio 12:21.5 6:11
 7 2 Bryan Kopachy, 26, Westerville, Ohio 13:12.3 6:36
 49 3 Torrey Stimson, 22, Hubbard, OH 15:55.0 7:57
 
Men 30 - 39
 38 1 Brian McKenna, 38, Austintown, OH 15:11.7 7:36
 43 2 Shawn McCormick, 38, Canfield, OH 15:44.0 7:52
 66 3 Darnell Bracy, 38, youngstown, Ohio 16:34.7 8:17
 
Men 40 - 49
 26 1 Ed Pierson, 46, Columbiana, Ohio 14:40.4 7:20
 32 2 Michael McNinch, 43, Poland, Ohio 14:56.4 7:28
 60 3 Michael Kifer, 44, Boardman, OH 16:22.0 8:11



 
Men 50 - 59
 15 1 Rick Miracle, 56, Poland, OH 13:54.1 6:57
 100 2 Mike Mellot, 53, Cortland, Ohio 17:58.6 8:59
 127 3 Lou Kopachy, 57, Youngstown, OH 18:50.5 9:25
 
Men 60 &amp; Up
 53 1 Ralph Pesek, 60, lake milton, Ohio 16:03.9 8:02
 65 2 Anthony Olesh, 61, Warren, OH 16:33.5 8:17
 148 3 Dan Eicher, 62, Canfield, OH 19:06.9 9:33
 
 
 CLASS
 PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
 
Women Under 11
 39 1 Jenna Jacobson, 10, Poland, OH 15:25.9 7:43
 47 2 Jackie Harker, 10, Boardman, OH 15:50.9 7:55
 72 3 Anna Hughes, 9, New Middletown, OH 16:54.8 8:27
 
Women 11 - 15
 28 1 Francesca Ruble, 12, Struthers, OH 14:46.8 7:23
 35 2 Shirley Flynn, 14, Hubbard, Ohio 14:58.9 7:29
 36 3 Jerica Day, 15, Youngstown, OH 15:03.5 7:32
 
Women 16 - 19
 27 1 Caitlin Yager, 17, Canfield, Ohio 14:43.8 7:22
 30 2 Lena Parteleno, 17, Streetsboro, OH 14:48.6 7:24
 45 3 Kayleigh Choma, 17, Austintown, OH 15:48.5 7:54
 
Women 20 - 29
 22 1 Julie Karash, 25, lake milton, Ohio 14:30.4 7:15
 31 2 Jordan Ingalls, 21, Youngstown, OH 14:55.7 7:28
 80 3 Andrea Firth, 23, Boardman, Ohio 17:07.6 8:34
 
Women 30 - 39
 59 1 Kristie Ruble, 31, Struthers, OH 16:18.6 8:09
 82 2 Cathy Smolka, 35, Youngstown, OH 17:19.9 8:40
 135 3 Lisa Skerkavich, 32, youngstown, Ohio 18:58.8 9:29
 
Women 40 - 49
 76 1 Michelle Pascale, 43, Youngstown, OH 17:00.0 8:30
 84 2 Peggy Coppin, 46, Farmdale, Ohio 17:42.5 8:51
 96 3 Denise Tomko, 49, Youngstown, OH 17:56.3 8:58
 
Women 50 - 59
 75 1 Jane Hernan, 54, Poland, OH 16:58.8 8:29
 98 2 Kathy Szmaj, 56, Youngstown, OH 17:57.9 8:59
 101 3 jean mellott, 52, Cortland, Ohio 17:58.6 8:59
 
Women 60 &amp; Up
 122 1 Roselyn Gadd, 60, Girard, Ohio 18:43.5 9:22
 243 2 Shariann Hall, 60, Canfield, Ohio 21:52.5 10:56
 245 3 Madeleine Kerr, 70, Youngstown, OH 21:59.0 10:59



 
 
 CLASS
 PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
 
 
Individuals
 1 Brandon Pasvanis, 19, Youngstown, OH 10:28.0 5:14
 2 Tim Dwyer, 40, Pittsburgh, PA 11:47.5 5:54
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 3 Tommy McNear, 35, East Palestine, OH 12:09.9 6:05
 4 1 David Natoli, 15, McDonald, Ohio 12:14.6 6:07
 5 1 Steve Bada, 22, Girard, Ohio 12:21.5 6:11
 6 2 Charlie Dwyer, 13, Pittsburgh, PA 12:44.9 6:22
 7 2 Bryan Kopachy, 26, Westerville, Ohio 13:12.3 6:36
 8 3 Tom Donadee, 14, Youngstown, OH 13:12.9 6:36
 9 4 James Harker, 13, Boardman, OH 13:13.8 6:37
 10 5 Palmer Cameron, 12, Mineral Ridge, OH 13:16.1 6:38
 11 1 Phillip Simone, 18, Niles, Ohio 13:26.4 6:43
 12 6 Ian Pierson, 12, Columbiana, Ohio 13:28.2 6:44
 13 7 Dylan Walker, 12, Struthers, OH 13:30.8 6:45
 14 Makala Gasparek, 22*, Boardman, Ohio 13:33.1 6:47
 15 1 Rick Miracle, 56, Poland, OH 13:54.1 6:57
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 16 8 mitchell frederick, 11, Poland, Ohio 14:02.7 7:01
 17 9 Nathaniel Ams, 12, Boardman, OH 14:06.9 7:03
 18 1 Ryan Sklenar, 10, Canfield, Ohio 14:19.9 7:10
 19 Jaclynn Choma, 16*, Austintown, OH 14:21.2 7:11
 20 2 Nicholas Frank, 16, Lowellville, OH 14:22.1 7:11
 21 Julia Gorby, 8*, Boardman, OH 14:29.4 7:15
 22 1 Julie Karash, 25*, lake milton, Ohio 14:30.4 7:15
 23 10 Dylan O&#8217;Hara, 14, Poland, Ohio 14:33.7 7:17
 24 3 Preston Caldwell, 18, Poland, OH 14:34.0 7:17
 25 2 Quinn Pierson, 9, Columbiana, OH 14:40.0 7:20
 26 1 Ed Pierson, 46, Columbiana, Ohio 14:40.4 7:20
 27 1 Caitlin Yager, 17*, Canfield, Ohio 14:43.8 7:22
 28 1 Francesca Ruble, 12*, Struthers, OH 14:46.8 7:23
 29 11 Sam Varga, 13, Boardman, OH 14:47.5 7:24
 30 2 Lena Parteleno, 17*, Streetsboro, OH 14:48.6 7:24
 31 2 Jordan Ingalls, 21*, Youngstown, OH 14:55.7 7:28
 32 2 Michael McNinch, 43, Poland, Ohio 14:56.4 7:28
 33 12 Leslie Horvath, 13, Youngstown, OH 14:58.2 7:29
 34 13 Stephen Daprile, 15, Boardman, Ohio 14:58.6 7:29
 35 2 Shirley Flynn, 14*, Hubbard, Ohio 14:58.9 7:29
 36 3 Jerica Day, 15*, Youngstown, OH 15:03.5 7:32
 37 14 Tyler Staton, 15, lake milton, Ohio 15:08.4 7:34
 38 1 Brian McKenna, 38, Austintown, OH 15:11.7 7:36
 39 1 Jenna Jacobson, 10*, Poland, OH 15:25.9 7:43
 40 15 Jack Swavel, 12, Boardman, OH 15:30.7 7:45
 41 4 Julia Miglets, 15*, Poland, OH 15:35.9 7:48
 42 3 Jacob Smit, 10, Columbiana, Ohio 15:39.5 7:50
 43 2 Shawn McCormick, 38, Canfield, OH 15:44.0 7:52
 44 16 Andrew Thomas, 11, Boardman, OH 15:45.4 7:53
 45 3 Kayleigh Choma, 17*, Austintown, OH 15:48.5 7:54



 46 17 Cole Frederick, 14, Youngstown, OH 15:50.6 7:55
 47 2 Jackie Harker, 10*, Boardman, OH 15:50.9 7:55
 48 18 jacob frederick, 14, Poland, Ohio 15:51.0 7:56
 49 3 Torrey Stimson, 22, Hubbard, OH 15:55.0 7:57
 50 4 Jaime Condori, 20, Boardman, OH 15:59.0 7:59
 51 4 Leanna Hartsough, 18*, youngstown, Ohio 15:59.0 7:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 52 4 Timmy Bowser, 9, Boardman, OH 16:03.5 8:02
 53 1 Ralph Pesek, 60, lake milton, Ohio 16:03.9 8:02
 54 19 Antonio Grossman, 12, Struthers, OH 16:04.3 8:02
 55 5 Katie Seeco, 16*, Boardman, OH 16:12.6 8:06
 56 6 Megan Volosin, 16*, Boardman, OH 16:13.1 8:07
 57 20 Marco Quaranta, 14, Poland, OH 16:15.6 8:08
 58 21 Thomas Frederick, 14, Austintown, OH 16:16.2 8:08
 59 1 Kristie Ruble, 31*, Struthers, OH 16:18.6 8:09
 60 3 Michael Kifer, 44, Boardman, OH 16:22.0 8:11
 61 7 Nicole Vlad, 18*, Boardman, OH 16:28.5 8:14
 62 4 greg frederick, 44, Poland, Ohio 16:31.3 8:16
 63 5 cliff james, 26, youngstown, Ohio 16:32.1 8:16
 64 22 Dom Joseph, 14, Youngstown, OH 16:32.4 8:16
 65 2 Anthony Olesh, 61, Warren, OH 16:33.5 8:17
 66 3 Darnell Bracy, 38, youngstown, Ohio 16:34.7 8:17
 67 5 Eric Tomocik, 41, Canfield, OH 16:36.5 8:18
 68 23 Marcus Calhoun, 11, East Liverpool, OH 16:48.0 8:24
 69 6 David Comstock, 49, Poland, OH 16:48.7 8:24
 70 4 Ray Buhala, 33, Cortland, OH 16:50.3 8:25
 71 6 Larry Crawford, 27, Warren, OH 16:54.3 8:27
 72 3 Anna Hughes, 9*, New Middletown, OH 16:54.8 8:27
 73 5 Jordan Evans, 11*, Austintown, OH 16:55.1 8:28
 74 7 Tim Pinson, 41, Hudson, OH 16:58.5 8:29
 75 1 Jane Hernan, 54*, Poland, OH 16:58.8 8:29
 76 1 Michelle Pascale, 43*, Youngstown, OH 17:00.0 8:30
 77 6 Allison Woolensack, 12*, Struthers, OH 17:00.7 8:30
 78 5 Jason Jugenheimer, 36, Canfield, Ohio 17:02.3 8:31
 79 6 Thomas Semple, 37, Girard, Ohio 17:07.1 8:34
 80 3 Andrea Firth, 23*, Boardman, Ohio 17:07.6 8:34
 81 4 Jenelle Lucante, 24*, Cortland, OH 17:18.9 8:39
 82 2 Cathy Smolka, 35*, Youngstown, OH 17:19.9 8:40
 83 4 Cameryn Olesh, 10*, Youngstown, OH 17:34.9 8:47
 84 2 Peggy Coppin, 46*, Farmdale, Ohio 17:42.5 8:51
 85 7 Taylor Ward, 15*, East Liverpool, OH 17:45.1 8:53
 86 5 John Murphy, 10, Youngstown, OH 17:45.8 8:53
 87 7 Jamie Borzied, 23, Pittsburgh, PA 17:46.6 8:53
 88 8 David Jacobson, 45, Poland, OH 17:46.9 8:53
 89 5 Charlene Arendas, 29*, Boardman, Ohio 17:47.0 8:53
 90 6 Holly Mate, 20*, Orwell, Ohio 17:47.1 8:54
 91 7 Justin Littleton, 37, Boardman, OH 17:51.3 8:56
 92 8 Alena Burzynski, 14*, Hubbard, Ohio 17:51.4 8:56
 93 8 Chelsea Dunn, 19*, Boardman, OH 17:51.7 8:56
 94 8 Kyle Conklin, 21, Lowellville, OH 17:53.0 8:56
 95 9 Bob Kingsley, 40, Austintown, OH 17:56.1 8:58
 96 3 Denise Tomko, 49*, Youngstown, OH 17:56.3 8:58
 97 24 Stephen Listisen, 13, Youngstown, OH 17:56.4 8:58
 98 2 Kathy Szmaj, 56*, Youngstown, OH 17:57.9 8:59



 99 #1719 17:58.5 8:59
 100 2 Mike Mellot, 53, Cortland, Ohio 17:58.6 8:59
 101 3 jean mellott, 52*, Cortland, Ohio 17:58.6 8:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 102 9 Connor Ohallern, 22, Poland, OH 18:00.6 9:00
 103 9 Emily Campana, 14*, Boardman, OH 18:01.4 9:01
 104 5 Sophie Klase, 9*, McDonald, OH 18:03.8 9:02
 105 7 Adrianne Morales, 26*, Boardman, OH 18:03.9 9:02
 106 10 Rachel Maynard, 11*, North Lima, OH 18:05.8 9:03
 107 11 Lily Pierson, 11*, Columbiana, OH 18:13.7 9:07
 108 12 Emily Raber, 14*, Canfield, Ohio 18:16.0 9:08
 109 13 Julia Semple, 12*, Girard, Ohio 18:16.6 9:08
 110 8 Breanne Romo, 22* 18:17.3 9:09
 111 4 Julie Malkovits, 44*, youngstown, Ohio 18:18.9 9:09
 112 14 Ellie Ragan, 13*, Mineral Ridge, OH 18:19.0 9:09
 113 9 McKenzie Brown, 21*, Cortland, Ohio 18:19.5 9:10
 114 10 Adam Kaufman, 24, warren, Ohio 18:19.8 9:10
 115 6 Luke Pipala, 10, Boardman, OH 18:24.2 9:12
 116 4 Pam Harris, 54*, Austintown, OH 18:26.8 9:13
 117 15 Allison Sarachene, 15*, Austintown, Ohio 18:30.3 9:15
 118 5 Susan Sarachene, 43*, Austintown, Ohio 18:32.0 9:16
 119 8 Rob Reed, 37, Canfield, Ohio 18:32.4 9:16
 120 10 Audrey Nickell, 24*, Boardman, OH 18:34.3 9:17
 121 9 Katherine Sieman, 16*, Boardman, OH 18:40.4 9:20
 122 1 Roselyn Gadd, 60*, Girard, Ohio 18:43.5 9:22
 123 11 Shaun Serich, 22, Poland, OH 18:45.5 9:23
 124 10 James Chopp, 46, Canfield, OH 18:48.2 9:24
 125 7 Michael Donatelli, 9, Lowellville, Ohio 18:48.8 9:24
 126 6 Darlene Donatelli, 46*, Lowellville, Ohio 18:49.1 9:25
 127 3 Lou Kopachy, 57, Youngstown, OH 18:50.5 9:25
 128 25 Richard Hill, 14, Youngstown, OH 18:51.2 9:26
 129 16 Jessica Goist, 11*, Austintown, OH 18:51.5 9:26
 130 11 Jaclyn Santangelo, 27*, Girard, OH 18:52.6 9:26
 131 7 Charmaine Bracy, 40*, youngstown, Ohio 18:55.0 9:27
 132 8 Michael ohoro, 10, Boardman, Ohio 18:55.3 9:28
 133 12 Laura Hogue, 24*, Mantua, Ohio 18:57.8 9:29
 134 8 Mollie Kay, 43*, youngstown, Ohio 18:58.1 9:29
 135 3 Lisa Skerkavich, 32*, youngstown, Ohio 18:58.8 9:29
 136 13 Nikki Burrelli, 23*, Youngstown, OH 18:59.1 9:30
 137 4 Bob McVey, 59, Hermitage, PA 19:00.2 9:30
 138 6 Georgina Jolivette, 9*, Cleveland Heights, OH
 19:01.0 9:30
 139 9 Greg Jolivette, 30, Cleveland Heights, OH 19:01.5 9:31
 140 17 Sydney Heinbaugh, 12*, Youngstown, OH 19:02.5 9:31
 141 18 Lexxi Haluska, 12*, Youngstown, OH 19:02.5 9:31
 142 10 Julianna Johnson, 16*, Niles, Ohio 19:02.7 9:31
 143 19 Jordan Campanelli, 13*, Canfield, OH 19:03.1 9:32
 144 11 Hayley Marsico, 16*, Niles, Ohio 19:03.2 9:32
 145 12 Michael Minnick, 22, Hubbard, Ohio 19:03.5 9:32
 146 4 Maria Lopuchovsky, 38*, Poland, Ohio 19:05.7 9:33
 147 9 Charlene Colvin, 41*, Youngstown, OH 19:06.2 9:33
 148 3 Dan Eicher, 62, Canfield, OH 19:06.9 9:33
 149 11 Keith Campanelli, 45, Canfield, OH 19:07.1 9:34
 150 10 Judy McGlone, 41*, Canfield, OH 19:07.8 9:34



 151 12 John Murphyu, 46, Youngstown, OH 19:07.9 9:34
 152 5 Melissa Schmitt, 34*, Boardman, OH 19:11.8 9:36
 153 9 Anthony Snyder, 10, Cortland, OH 19:16.5 9:38
 154 11 Pamela Berry, 41*, Canfield, OH 19:19.0 9:39
 155 14 Darla Wilson, 25*, Youngstown, OH 19:19.5 9:40
 156 13 Ray Polombi, 29, Boardman, Ohio 19:19.7 9:40
 157 15 Cady Bruce, 21*, Akron, Ohio 19:21.3 9:41
 158 14 Caleb Tatebe, 21, warren, Ohio 19:21.6 9:41
 159 5 Michael Buzulencia, 53, Warren, OH 19:25.3 9:43
 160 20 Sara Lytle, 15*, Canfield, OH 19:26.5 9:43
 161 12 Catherine Brown, 17*, Canfield, OH 19:26.6 9:43
 162 6 Melissa Macejko, 35*, Youngstown, OH 19:29.6 9:45
 163 4 Ed Wheeler, 60, Hubbard, Ohio 19:30.1 9:45
 164 7 Maren Abbattista, 9*, New Middletown, O 19:30.6 9:45
 165 12 Susan Natoli, 47*, McDonald, Ohio 19:31.0 9:45
 166 13 Linda Ankerman, 47*, Poland, Ohio 19:32.4 9:46
 167 13 Jonathan Politi, 43, Youngstown, OH 19:32.7 9:46
 168 14 Jennifer Walter, 40*, Canfield, Ohio 19:33.7 9:47
 169 6 Keith Giancola, 50, Lowellville, OH 19:34.2 9:47
 170 15 Ben Burton, 20, Painesville, Ohio 19:35.1 9:48
 171 10 Ryan Raymond, 33, Youngstown, OH 19:35.7 9:48
 172 4 Robert Sanchez, 18, Campbell, OH 19:36.7 9:48
 173 14 Lou Joseph, 49, Youngstown, OH 19:37.2 9:49
 174 13 Ashley Simpson, 19*, Hubbard, Ohio 19:38.4 9:49
 175 15 Marie Standohar, 48*, Girard, Ohio 19:38.8 9:49
 176 16 jacqueline Gennaro, 20*, Hubbard, Ohio 19:38.9 9:49
 177 5 Kathryn Deskin, 55*, youngstown, Ohio 19:51.8 9:56
 178 7 Kristin Balog, 31*, Hubbard, Ohio 19:51.9 9:56
 179 15 Kurt Stoeber, 42, Poland, Ohio 19:58.1 9:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 180 14 Erica Pitts, 19*, New Middleton, OH 19:59.4 10:00
 181 21 Erika Barone, 12*, Streetsboro, OH 19:59.8 10:00
 182 26 Kyle Huston, 11, Boardman, OH 20:00.0 10:00
 183 16 Nicole Ohoro, 45*, Boardman, Ohio 20:00.2 10:00
 184 11 Bill Rogers, 34, Canfield, Ohio 20:01.6 10:01
 185 12 Lefty Haziarihalis, 37, Boardman, OH 20:02.2 10:01
 186 8 Kathy Ainsley, 39*, Fowler, Ohio 20:02.4 10:01
 187 9 Jodie Verner, 33*, Cortland, Ohio 20:02.7 10:01
 188 16 Scott Couchenour, 46, Salem, Ohio 20:03.1 10:02
 189 17 Jennifer Couchenour, 47*, Salem, Ohio 20:03.5 10:02
 190 5 Jordan Gibbs, 16, North Jackson, OH 20:04.9 10:02
 191 16 James Balog, 27, Austintown, OH 20:06.1 10:03
 192 17 Sheena Balog, 25*, Austintown, OH 20:06.2 10:03
 193 18 Elizabeth Phillips, 41*, Boardman, OH 20:08.2 10:04
 194 19 Sharon Francisco, 44*, Canfield, OH 20:08.2 10:04
 195 10 Zachary Smit, 6, Columbiana, Ohio 20:11.8 10:06
 196 27 Alex Heredia, 11, Boardman, OH 20:13.5 10:07
 197 22 Makenzie Price, 11*, Girard, Ohio 20:17.8 10:09
 198 20 Jean Heredia , 45*, Boardman, OH 20:18.3 10:09
 199 8 Ella Harrell, 9*, Poland, Ohio 20:18.7 10:09
 200 10 Colleen Werblan, 32*, Columbus, Ohio 20:21.5 10:11
 201 21 Gina Price, 44*, Girard, Ohio 20:22.6 10:11
 202 11 Karen Watkins, 39*, Boardman, OH 20:23.8 10:12
 203 18 Jenna Gibbs, 22*, North Jackson, OH 20:24.2 10:12



 204 17 Michael Frisk, 23, North Jackson, OH 20:24.3 10:12
 205 17 Johan Smit, 45, Columbiana, Ohio 20:26.4 10:13
 206 28 Luke Stoeber, 11, Poland, Ohio 20:30.6 10:15
 207 12 Beth Harrell, 36*, Poland, Ohio 20:32.4 10:16
 208 7 Marcus DiVito, 59, Hubbard, Ohio 20:36.1 10:18
 209 23 Bailee Kingsley, 11*, Austintown, OH 20:40.6 10:20
 210 9 Samantha Smit, 8*, Columbiana, Ohio 20:43.2 10:22
 211 6 Jean Chimento, 54*, Youngstown, OH 20:45.6 10:23
 212 19 Kaley Costello, 24*, Girard, Ohio 20:52.5 10:26
 213 8 Jim Chismar, 54, Poland, Ohio 20:53.3 10:27
 214 22 Wendy Baklarz, 40*, Boardman, OH 21:02.5 10:31
 215 13 Jaison Fisher, 38, Boardman, OH 21:03.0 10:31
 216 7 Leslie Thornton, 53*, McDonald, OH 21:05.7 10:33
 217 23 Martha Kane, 43*, Youngstown, OH 21:08.1 10:34
 218 10 Rylie Grantonic, 10*, Boardman, OH 21:10.1 10:35
 219 24 Lisa Frederick, 45*, Austintown, OH 21:16.4 10:38
 220 9 Glenn Garwig, 54, Boardman, OH 21:18.0 10:39
 221 25 Sherrie Campana, 47*, Boardman, OH 21:18.1 10:39
 222 26 Linda Kennedy, 41*, Canfield, Ohio 21:18.9 10:39
 223 10 John Kashich, 52, Youngstown, OH 21:19.2 10:40
 224 20 Nicole Bell, 29*, North Olmsted, OH 21:21.5 10:41
 225 27 MaryEllen Chismar, 48*, Poland, Ohio 21:21.7 10:41
 226 18 David Guerra, 42, Mc Donald, Ohio 21:23.1 10:42
 227 11 Sage Mason, 8*, McDonald, Ohio 21:23.3 10:42
 228 8 Tina Bush, 53*, Poland, OH 21:24.1 10:42
 229 12 Anna Guerra, 9*, Mc Donald, Ohio 21:27.7 10:44
 230 19 Tom Mason, 43, McDonald, Ohio 21:27.8 10:44
 231 14 William Sturm, 35, Lowellville, OH 21:29.0 10:44
 232 9 Linda German, 56*, Youngstown, OH 21:29.9 10:45
 233 10 joyce yaslik, 54*, Boardman, Ohio 21:30.8 10:45
 234 29 Michael Phillips, 12, Youngstown, OH 21:33.7 10:47
 235 11 Patti Hall, 51*, Boardman, OH 21:39.0 10:49
 236 6 Philip Hall, 18, Boardman, OH 21:39.2 10:50
 237 24 Paige Barone, 13*, Streetsboro, OH 21:42.1 10:51
 238 25 Sarah Obradovich, 14*, North Jackson, OH 21:44.2 10:52
 239 26 Samantha Metts, 14*, Lake Milton, OH 21:44.4 10:52
 240 12 Cathy Hugli, 54*, Lake Milton, OH 21:48.8 10:54
 241 #1728 21:49.4 10:55
 242 13 Kelsey Manley, 9*, Youngstown, OH 21:50.9 10:55
 243 2 Shariann Hall, 60*, Canfield, Ohio 21:52.5 10:56
 244 11 Bill Manleu, 54, Youngstown, OH 21:52.8 10:56
 245 3 Madeleine Kerr, 70*, Youngstown, OH 21:59.0 10:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 246 28 Heather Ohara, 42*, Hubbard, Ohio 22:00.3 11:00
 247 15 Porsha Barkay, 19*, youngstown, Ohio 22:00.3 11:00
 248 21 Katherine Palagano, 22*, Boardman, OH 22:00.6 11:00
 249 20 Packy East, 48, Boardman, OH 22:00.8 11:00
 250 22 Caitlyn Caldwell, 20*, Poland, OH 22:05.9 11:03
 251 7 Brendan Paull, 19, Boardman, OH 22:08.6 11:04
 252 4 Janice Pinson, 65*, Mogadore, OH 22:15.4 11:08
 253 13 Rita White, 55*, Campbell, Ohio 22:15.7 11:08
 254 15 Daniel Wakefield, 30, Boardman, Ohio 22:17.0 11:08
 255 14 Sidney Laughner, 10*, youngstown, Ohio 22:18.2 11:09
 256 13 Richelle Laughner, 38*, youngstown, Ohio 22:18.3 11:09



 257 29 Laura Miglets, 45*, Poland, OH 22:23.8 11:12
 258 14 Audrey Allen, 57*, New Springfield, OH 22:24.0 11:12
 259 14 Christine Loomis, 39*, Cortland, OH 22:25.3 11:13
 260 30 Daniel Frederick, 11, Austintown, OH 22:29.4 11:15
 261 8 Jerry Dugan, 18, McDonald, OH 22:30.6 11:15
 262 12 John Dugan, 55, McDonald, Ohio 22:30.8 11:15
 263 5 George Strain, 69, Girard, OH 22:32.8 11:16
 264 30 Heather Walters, 40*, Girard, Ohio 22:33.8 11:17
 265 13 Kenneth McMahan, 58, Poland, Ohio 22:35.6 11:18
 266 31 Margarita Prado, 46*, Youngstown, OH 22:36.4 11:18
 267 14 Jack Frank, 58, Lowellville, OH 22:37.1 11:19
 268 23 Nouvelle Gonzalo, 28*, Cleveland, Ohio 22:41.1 11:21
 269 9 Daniel Farinelli, 18, Poland, OH 22:41.2 11:21
 270 18 Nick Shuluga, 21, Lowellville, OH 22:41.6 11:21
 271 24 Andrea Henning, 28*, Youngstown, OH 22:45.2 11:23
 272 15 David Brugler, 58, Bristolville, Ohi 22:51.6 11:26
 273 21 Jack Tanner, 48, Lake Milton, OH 22:53.6 11:27
 274 15 Donna Dickey, 53*, Canfield, OH 22:56.0 11:28
 275 32 Deborah Horvath, 42*, Youngstown, OH 22:56.6 11:28
 276 15 Deana Milford, 33*, Canton, OH 22:57.8 11:29
 277 16 Joanne Green, 55*, Boardman, OH 22:57.9 11:29
 278 11 Danny Daley, 6, Poland, OH 22:59.6 11:30
 279 16 Bob Dunn, 53, Boardman, OH 23:00.0 11:30
 280 16 Ghia Burzynski, 39*, Hubbard, Ohio 23:02.6 11:31
 281 15 Ava Hedrich, 6*, Boardman, OH 23:06.6 11:33
 282 33 Maggie Courtney Yedrich, 43*, Boardman, OH 23:06.6 11:33
 283 17 Heather Chaffin, 38*, Niles, OH 23:08.6 11:34
 284 34 Stephanie Thomas, 42*, Niles, Ohio 23:08.9 11:34
 285 22 James Williams, 44, Youngstown, OH 23:12.2 11:36
 286 17 Betsy Matey, 51*, Youngstown, OH 23:19.0 11:39
 287 35 Carmela Schuster, 47*, Boardman, Ohio 23:24.1 11:42
 288 5 dee banks, 63*, youngstown, Ohio 23:24.6 11:42
 289 18 Pam Volosin, 53*, Poland, Ohio 23:26.5 11:43
 290 19 Angie Laboy, 54*, Youngstown, OH 23:30.8 11:45
 291 27 Nicole Hughes, 13*, Hubbard, Ohio 23:34.8 11:47
 292 18 misty matheney, 31*, Boardman, Ohio 23:44.9 11:52
 293 19 Joanne Taylor, 30*, New Middletown, O 23:45.0 11:52
 294 20 Vicki Castronova, 54*, Austintown, OH 23:47.6 11:54
 295 36 Lisa Caldwell, 48*, Poland, OH 23:48.1 11:54
 296 23 Tim Powers, 46, youngstown, Ohio 23:48.4 11:54
 297 25 Carly Karzmer, 25*, youngstown, Ohio 23:53.0 11:56
 298 6 Marsia Karzmer, 60*, Hubbard, OH 23:53.1 11:57
 299 24 Matt McGlone, 40, Canfield, OH 23:55.9 11:58
 300 17 Robert Norman, 50, Girard, OH 23:57.8 11:59
 301 20 Jessica Dolan, 31*, Pittsburgh, Penns 23:59.0 11:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 302 18 Richard Logan, 55, Youngstown, OH 23:59.6 12:00
 303 10 Ronnie Quaranta, 16, Poland, OH 23:59.7 12:00
 304 31 Matthew Daprile, 14, Poland, OH 24:00.0 12:00
 305 28 Keeley Pierson, 14*, Columbiana, OH 24:00.5 12:00
 306 37 Gloria Williams, 41*, Youngstown, OH 24:01.8 12:01
 307 29 Isabel Stoeber, 13*, Poland, Ohio 24:01.9 12:01
 308 26 Melissa Fortune, 26*, McDonald, OH 24:04.1 12:02
 309 12 Gregory Campbell, 7, Massillon, Ohio 24:05.2 12:03



 310 21 DeeDee Prezioso, 35*, Niles, Ohio 24:05.2 12:03
 311 13 Jak Kenney, 7, Warren, OH 24:05.4 12:03
 312 25 Mark Kenney, 45, Warren, OH 24:06.0 12:03
 313 16 Jason Bowman, 33, Niles, OH 24:06.8 12:03
 314 22 Jen Fonner, 31*, Streetsboro, OH 24:08.0 12:04
 315 32 Connor McIntosh, 12, North Jackson, OH 24:10.3 12:05
 316 27 Ellie Sanders, 21*, North Jackson, OH 24:10.3 12:05
 317 17 Ben Valdez, 35, Boardman, Ohio 24:16.8 12:08
 318 6 Walter Bielski, 63, Youngstown, OH 24:19.2 12:10
 319 21 Janet Mirto, 55*, Canfield, OH 24:19.4 12:10
 320 22 Anne Kennedy, 58*, Willoughby, OH 24:22.6 12:11
 321 23 Sheila Braman, 55*, Canfield, Ohio 24:24.1 12:12
 322 38 Michelle Dickey, 47*, Boardman, OH 24:24.5 12:12
 323 16 Julia Castellanooo, 10*, Youngstown, OH 24:24.7 12:12
 324 39 Maureen Shonn, 46*, Canfield, Ohio 24:26.0 12:13
 325 26 Otis Gordon, 41, Youngstown, OH 24:27.4 12:14
 326 30 Alexandria Gordan, 15*, Youngstown, OH 24:27.5 12:14
 327 16 Heather Berry, 17*, Canfield, OH 24:27.9 12:14
 328 19 James Ridge, 24, Austintown, OH 24:30.9 12:15
 329 28 Laura White, 26*, Austintown, Ohio 24:31.0 12:16
 330 40 Deb Gordon, 41*, Youngstown, OH 24:35.1 12:18
 331 7 Cynthia Switka, 63*, Youngstown, OH 24:37.1 12:19
 332 23 Rachel Pitts, 36*, Salem, OH 24:45.4 12:23
 333 24 Betty Swank, 52*, Hubbard, OH 24:51.8 12:26
 334 24 Andrea Dilts, 36*, Austintown, Ohio 24:52.8 12:26
 335 29 Kelsey Evans, 24*, Youngstown, OH 24:52.8 12:26
 336 25 Kaye Snowberger, 58*, Hubbard, OH 25:01.2 12:31
 337 33 Colin Sekola, 15, Girard, OH 25:02.3 12:31
 338 25 Kelly Staton, 35*, lake milton, Ohio 25:02.9 12:31
 339 31 Andie Horvath, 12*, Youngstown, OH 25:03.2 12:32
 340 26 Rebecca Brugler, 57*, Bristolville, Ohi 25:03.6 12:32
 341 17 Caroline Sekola, 10*, Girard, Ohio 25:11.1 12:36
 342 27 Tippi Canoe, 59* 25:19.6 12:40
 343 41 Marie Lishick, 46* 25:20.8 12:40
 344 30 Kelsey Adkins, 24*, Brookfield, Ohio 25:22.3 12:41
 345 42 Vilene Strimbu, 40*, Brookfield, Ohio 25:23.3 12:42
 346 43 Carmelina Smith, 48*, Canfield, OH 25:23.7 12:42
 347 26 Marcy Airato, 32*, Youngstown, OH 25:23.9 12:42
 348 31 Michelle Villy, 26*, Boardman, OH 25:23.9 12:42
 349 14 Hayden Mason, 10, McDonald, Ohio 25:24.5 12:42
 350 27 Chrisy Davis, 33*, Austintown, Ohio 25:29.9 12:45
 351 44 Renae Cicchi, 41*, Canfield, Ohio 25:34.9 12:47
 352 32 Danielle Cicchi, 14*, Canfield, Ohio 25:35.0 12:47
 353 28 Judy Wytko, 57*, Newton Falls, OH 25:36.1 12:48
 354 45 Maureen Ditommaso, 43*, Hubbard, Ohio 25:38.1 12:49
 355 27 Timothy Clavin, 45, Poland, OH 25:39.0 12:49
 356 33 Hannah Clavin, 11*, Poland, OH 25:39.3 12:50
 357 28 Michael Ditommaso, 43, Hubbard, Ohio 25:43.9 12:52
 358 18 Annalise Daprile, 8*, Poland, OH 25:46.7 12:53
 359 29 James Grantz, 47, North Lima, OH 25:47.4 12:54
 360 7 Dennis Quilty, 66, Niles, OH 25:52.2 12:56
 361 19 Chris Daprile, 53, Poland, OH 25:52.4 12:56
 362 28 Chrissy Baxter, 35*, Columbiana, Ohio 25:54.4 12:57
 363 29 Annette Infante, 53*, Niles, OH 25:57.0 12:58



 364 30 Anna Zysk, 56*, Niles, OH 25:57.1 12:59
 365 8 Ed Zysk, 60, Niles, OH 25:57.9 12:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 366 9 John Grantonic, 82, Poland, OH 26:02.9 13:01
 367 20 john buckley jr., 56, youngstown, Ohio 26:03.7 13:02
 368 30 John Williamson, 41, Farmdale, Ohio 26:08.0 13:04
 369 #1718 26:17.1 13:09
 370 31 Elida Schiavonne, 55*, Poland, OH 26:18.3 13:09
 371 34 Natalie Schoonover, 13*, Bristolville, O 26:23.9 13:12
 372 29 Wendy Schoonover, 36*, Bristolville, O 26:31.7 13:16
 373 46 Sharon Jamieson, 49*, Niles, Ohio 26:32.8 13:16
 374 32 Mary Williams, 50*, Cortland, Ohio 26:34.5 13:17
 375 47 Colleen Kline, 44*, warren, Ohio 26:34.5 13:17
 376 21 Alan Williams, 55, Cortland, Ohio 26:35.6 13:18
 377 48 Karen Gobel, 46* 26:35.7 13:18
 378 33 Rita McIntosh, 53*, North Jackson, OH 26:38.1 13:19
 379 22 Robert McIntosh, 56, North Lima, OH 26:38.2 13:19
 380 34 Cynthia Bell, 51*, Girard, Ohio 26:49.0 13:24
 381 18 Ken Moye, 34, N Olmsted, OH 26:49.2 13:25
 382 Deebie Thomas*, youngstown, Ohio 26:50.7 13:25
 383 10 Paul Karabin, 75, Hubbard, OH 26:51.5 13:26
 384 49 Anne-Marie Luchansky, 49*, Canfield, Ohio 26:53.7 13:27
 385 32 sarah yaple, 26*, youngstown, Ohio 26:57.2 13:29
 386 34 Nick Wonwan, 11, New Middletown, OH 27:09.8 13:35
 387 35 hopeann lovrinoff-moran, 52*, west middlesex, P
 27:13.7 13:37
 388 50 Cherie Oneill, 43*, Youngstown, OH 27:15.6 13:38
 389 30 Katelyn Bailey, 30*, Kinsman, Ohio 27:29.8 13:45
 390 33 Jamie Olmstead, 20*, Wellsville, Ohio 27:31.2 13:46
 391 51 Kimberly Budaker, 44*, Austintown, OH 27:31.6 13:46
 392 15 Johann Williams, 10, Youngstown, OH 27:33.6 13:47
 393 31 Johonn Williams, 40, Youngstown, OH 27:34.0 13:47
 394 36 Francine Spisch, 58*, Youngstown, OH 27:34.4 13:47
 395 37 Debby Blankenship, 56*, Salem, OH 27:36.7 13:48
 396 16 Matthew Price, 9, Girard, Ohio 27:37.9 13:49
 397 31 Deanna Szmaj, 38*, Canfield, OH 27:39.4 13:50
 398 17 Antonio Pasquale, 8, Struthers, OH 27:43.2 13:52
 399 19 Joe Cox, 31, Boardman, OH 27:44.2 13:52
 400 32 Jacci Sturm, 38*, Struthers, OH 27:44.8 13:52
 401 20 Greg Szmaj, 37, Canfield, OH 27:47.5 13:54
 402 19 Victoria Campbell, 5*, Massillon, Ohio 27:47.7 13:54
 403 11 Vic Daprile, 60, Canfield, Ohio 27:48.0 13:54
 404 33 Kara Daprile, 32*, Columbus, Ohio 27:48.1 13:54
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 405 32 Ted Szmaj, 44, Youngstown, OH 28:11.5 14:06
 406 21 Jay Widener, 39, Youngstown, OH 28:17.2 14:09
 407 20 Heidi Schoonover, 10*, Bristolville, O 28:35.1 14:18
 408 34 Pam Biesterveld, 33*, Warren, OH 28:37.9 14:19
 409 38 Donna Medlick, 53*, Mineral Ridge, OH 28:43.6 14:22
 410 34 Courtney Midlick, 27*, Mineral Ridge, OH 28:43.8 14:22
 411 23 Joe Midlick, 59, Mineral Ridge, OH 28:43.8 14:22
 412 39 Carole Turner, 52*, Youngstown, OH 28:46.4 14:23
 413 24 Michael Turner, 53, Youngstown, OH 28:47.0 14:23
 414 12 Timothy Pinson, 65, Mogadore, OH 28:51.4 14:26



 415 40 Laureen Kinast, 55*, Girard, OH 28:55.5 14:28
 416 35 Dannete Lydeh, 31*, Boardman, OH 28:56.1 14:28
 417 35 Sarah Murray, 11*, Boardman, Ohio 28:56.4 14:28
 418 21 Angella Russo, 9*, Canfield, Ohio 28:56.6 14:28
 419 36 Madie Murray, 11*, Boardman, OH 28:57.8 14:29
 420 41 Xx, 54*, Youngstown, OH 28:57.8 14:29
 421 25 Terry Daprile, 59, Youngstown, OH 28:58.5 14:29
 422 52 Tracy Liptak-Cantelmo, 47*, Niles, Ohio 29:03.0 14:31
 423 8 patricia blanche, 62*, Niles, Ohio 29:15.4 14:38
 424 33 Richard Cesta, 49, warren, Ohio 29:15.5 14:38
 425 37 Katie Sekola, 11*, Girard, Ohio 29:19.7 14:40
 426 35 Erin Glaab, 22*, Youngstown, OH 29:20.4 14:40
 427 9 Patricia Hill, 62*, Youngstown, OH 29:21.0 14:40
 428 34 Mark Luke, 47, Boardman, OH 29:25.7 14:43
 429 53 Laura Castellano, 45*, Youngstown, OH 29:26.1 14:43
 430 13 david cretella, 62, youngstown, Ohio 29:31.6 14:46
 431 54 Renee Abbattista, 43*, New Middletown, O 29:40.0 14:50
 432 42 Rose Braydich, 55*, Struthers, OH 29:40.4 14:50
 433 36 Katie Kinast, 25*, Girard, OH 29:40.4 14:50
 434 14 William Baum, 71, Hubbard, Ohio 29:40.8 14:50
 435 55 Tina Vega, 40*, Campbell, OH 29:41.4 14:51
 436 56 Liz Szmaj, 43*, Youngstown, OH 29:48.1 14:54
 437 43 Gladys Morales, 53*, Boardman, OH 29:50.6 14:55
 438 26 Ed Morales, 51, Boardman, OH 29:51.2 14:56
 439 57 Patricia Latimer, 41*, , OH 29:52.8 14:56
 440 37 Jen Mulinax, 28*, Niles, Ohio 29:54.2 14:57
 441 22 Chris Zysic, 31, Niles, Ohio 29:55.4 14:58
 442 23 Mike Zysk, 33, Delaware, Ohio 29:55.5 14:58
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 443 36 Sara Hendley-McCormick, 30*, Youngstown, OH
 30:03.1 15:02
 444 37 Marilyn McConnell, 39*, Girard, Ohio 30:09.0 15:04
 445 18 Brady Depietro, 6, Youngstown, OH 30:29.4 15:15
 446 19 Trey Depiertro, 8, Youngstown, OH 30:29.8 15:15
 447 58 Mindy Depietro, 41*, Youngstown, OH 30:29.9 15:15
 448 59 Kim Ruble, 48*, Farmdale, Ohio 30:30.8 15:15
 449 44 Carol Parteleno, 51*, Streetsboro, OH 30:33.9 15:17
 450 27 Paul Parteleno, 51, Streetsboro, OH 30:33.9 15:17
 451 35 Christian Mintosh, 13, North Jackson, OH 30:44.7 15:22
 452 60 Joanie Jones, 46*, Youngstown, OH 30:50.2 15:25
 453 15 Donald Jones, 60, Youngstown, OH 30:50.2 15:25
 454 10 Sheila Casey, 71*, Canfield, Ohio 31:10.0 15:35
 455 38 Kelly Glaab, 20*, Youngstown, OH 31:11.7 15:36
 456 24 Sean Lyden, 31, Boardman, OH 31:12.3 15:36
 457 25 David Vinion, 34, Youngstown, OH 31:12.6 15:36
 458 38 Rosalie Wagner, 33*, Hubbard, Ohio 31:16.6 15:38
 459 26 Patrick Donlin, 38, Hubbard, Ohio 31:16.9 15:38
 460 11 Barbara Grantonic, 78*, Poland, Ohio 31:21.3 15:41
 461 45 Joanne Delaquila, 50*, warren, Ohio 31:28.5 15:44
 462 46 margaret buckley, 53*, youngstown, Ohio 31:43.2 15:52
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 463 61 Tracy McQuillan, 43*, youngstown, Ohio 31:59.2 16:00
 464 36 Devon Wilms, 13, Hubbard, Ohio 32:03.1 16:02
 465 47 Jo Wilms, 56*, Hubbard, Ohio 32:03.1 16:02



 466 39 Christine Vinion, 35*, Youngstown, OH 32:15.1 16:08
 467 12 Beverly Parks, 61*, Girard, OH 32:23.9 16:12
 468 48 Renee Garchale, 53*, Youngstown, OH 32:25.5 16:13
 469 49 Tina Dunn, 54*, Bellbrook, OH 32:25.6 16:13
 470 50 Arlene Kay, 52*, Girard, Ohio 32:27.0 16:13
 471 22 Emily Floyd, 8*, Niles, OH 32:29.0 16:14
 472 51 Chris Floyd, 50*, Niles, OH 32:29.7 16:15
 473 17 Jennifer Corley, 17*, Cortland, OH 32:36.7 16:18
 474 62 Lori Corley, 48*, Cortland, OH 32:37.2 16:19
 475 39 Tracie Franqui, 26*, Girard, OH 32:41.9 16:21
 476 16 Richard Switka, 67, Youngstown, OH 32:42.5 16:21
 477 17 Jim Brenner, 61, McDonald, OH 32:43.7 16:22
 478 40 Alyssa Sebastinani, 35* 32:47.0 16:23
 479 52 Robin Craciun, 57*, Canfield, Ohio 32:47.2 16:24
 480 53 Cindy Mosley, 58*, Youngstown, OH 32:52.4 16:26
 481 54 Donna McMahan, 55*, youngstown, Ohio 32:53.2 16:27
 482 13 Dottie Zitello, 61*, youngstown, Ohio 32:53.6 16:27
 483 40 Tina Noble, 28*, Transfer, Pennsyl 32:54.7 16:27
 484 28 Rich Slifko, 53, Hubbard, Ohio 32:56.3 16:28
 485 55 Susan Delullo, 51*, North Lima, OH 32:57.8 16:29
 486 20 Dan Delullo, 21, North Lima, OH 32:58.3 16:29
 487 35 Martin Hudak, 42, youngstown, Ohio 33:06.9 16:33
 488 18 Laura Bond, 17*, Warren, OH 33:21.3 16:41
 489 19 Johaana Morgan, 18*, Warren, OH 33:21.3 16:41
 490 41 Andrea Bovo, 27*, Youngstown, OH 33:27.3 16:44
 491 56 Tammy Rivera, 50*, Youngstown, OH 33:27.5 16:44
 492 42 Amanda Rivera, 20*, Youngstown, OH 33:27.7 16:44
 493 43 Heidi Barry, 25*, Poland, OH 33:32.2 16:46
 494 63 Michele Nutt, 46*, Austintown, Ohio 33:32.8 16:46
 495 29 Mark Detesco, 57, Youngstown, OH 33:38.1 16:49
 496 30 Daniel Fire, 57, Leetonia, Ohio 33:50.1 16:55
 497 57 Susan Fire, 55*, Leetonia, Ohio 33:50.3 16:55
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 498 20 Ashley Ganyard, 18*, Niles, Ohio 34:03.8 17:02
 499 44 Megan Rosen, 21*, Struthers, OH 34:14.8 17:07
 500 45 Alexis Terhanko, 21*, Boardman, OH 34:14.9 17:07
 501 31 Frank Richards, 59, Campbell, OH 34:38.4 17:19
 502 58 Penny Deuble, 51*, Warren, OH 34:38.6 17:19
 503 41 Marketa Hightower, 31*, Niles, Ohio 34:38.8 17:19
 504 #1738 35:07.2 17:34
 505 #1736 35:07.6 17:34
 506 14 Fran Heinl, 69*, New Middletown, O 35:18.1 17:39
 507 46 Allison Daprile, 27*, Poland, Ohio 35:39.1 17:50
 508 59 Lolly Daprile, 51*, Poland, Ohio 35:42.1 17:51
 509 20 Austin O&#8217;Hara, 10, Poland, Ohio 35:49.3 17:55
 510 42 Leanna Pipala, 37*, Boardman, OH 35:53.0 17:56
 511 47 Jessica Jamison, 27*, Girard, OH 35:57.4 17:59
 512 48 Alaina Zeljak, 24*, West Middlesex, PA 35:58.1 17:59
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 513 38 Emily Winkler, 14*, Salem, Ohio 36:10.5 18:05
 514 49 Tiffany Winkler, 26*, Salem, Ohio 36:10.8 18:05
 515 43 Bridgette Cummings, 36*, Youngstown, OH 36:22.6 18:11
 516 23 Hannah Edwards, 9*, Canfield, Ohio 36:27.6 18:14
 517 #1726 36:43.4 18:22



 518 60 Kathy Ferko, 54*, Akron, OH 36:52.6 18:26
 519 32 Mike Fincham, 53, Austintown, OH 36:53.2 18:27
 520 44 Jen Huston, 30*, Boardman, OH 36:54.4 18:27
 521 45 Kofee Lilly, 36*, youngstown, Ohio 37:02.1 18:31
 522 18 Donald Meek, 60, Columbus, OH 37:06.8 18:33
 523 61 Mary Grimm, 52*, Boardman, OH 37:07.6 18:34
 524 62 Diane Walsh, 54*, Boardman, OH 37:10.9 18:35
 525 46 Jennifer Good, 36*, Canfield, Ohio 37:11.0 18:35
 526 64 Ann Gardner, 44*, Columbiana, Ohio 37:16.1 18:38
 527 19 Thomas Gardner, 73, Cuyahoga Falls, O 37:18.0 18:39
 528 47 Jennifer Balla, 38*, Canfield, OH 37:19.4 18:40
 529 15 Peggy Eicher, 62*, Canfield, OH 37:31.1 18:46
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 530 65 Lynn Gibbs, 46*, North Jackson, OH 38:10.4 19:05
 531 20 Joe Marchionda, 60, Boardman, Ohio 38:10.9 19:05
 532 16 Janet Clegg, 73*, North Jackson, OH 38:21.6 19:11
 533 63 Karyn Marchionda, 51*, Boardman, Ohio 38:22.2 19:11
 534 64 Margie Proch, 56*, Canfield, Ohio 38:49.1 19:25
 535 33 Steve Fertig, 52, Hubbard, Ohio 39:35.5 19:48
 536 50 Cheryl Fertig, 28*, Hubbard, Ohio 39:44.8 19:52
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 537 34 Don Sega, 58, Youngstown, OH 40:52.8 20:26
 538 65 Linda Sega, 58*, Youngstown, OH 40:53.0 20:26
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 539 27 Chris Nutt, 36, Austintown, Ohio 42:57.9 21:29
 540 21 David Williams, 62, Canfield, Ohio 42:59.0 21:29
 541 35 david wilms, 55, Hubbard, Ohio 43:36.3 21:48
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 542 17 Barbara Miller, 72*, Youngstown, OH 46:52.8 23:26
 543 18 Laurel Gay, 64*, youngstown, Ohio 47:09.6 23:35
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | Top
 544 51 Angela Verostko, 22*, Hubbard, Ohio 49:07.0 24:33
 545 52 Brittni Sample, 20*, warren, Ohio 49:07.3 24:34
* indicates females
12 finishers among Males (no age given)
20 finishers among Men Under 11
36 finishers among Men 11 - 15
10 finishers among Men 16 - 19
20 finishers among Men 20 - 29
27 finishers among Men 30 - 39
35 finishers among Men 40 - 49
35 finishers among Men 50 - 59
21 finishers among Men 60 &amp; Up
23 finishers among Women Under 11
38 finishers among Women 11 - 15
20 finishers among Women 16 - 19
52 finishers among Women 20 - 29
47 finishers among Women 30 - 39
65 finishers among Women 40 - 49
65 finishers among Women 50 - 59
18 finishers among Women 60 &amp; Up
1 finishers among Females (no age given)
216 male finishers
329 female finishers



545 total finishers
 
 CLASS
 PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
 
Men Under 11
 18 1 Ryan Sklenar, 10, Canfield, Ohio 14:19.9 7:10
 25 2 Quinn Pierson, 9, Columbiana, OH 14:40.0 7:20
 42 3 Jacob Smit, 10, Columbiana, Ohio 15:39.5 7:50
 52 4 Timmy Bowser, 9, Boardman, OH 16:03.5 8:02
 86 5 John Murphy, 10, Youngstown, OH 17:45.8 8:53
 115 6 Luke Pipala, 10, Boardman, OH 18:24.2 9:12
 125 7 Michael Donatelli, 9, Lowellville, Ohio 18:48.8 9:24
 132 8 Michael ohoro, 10, Boardman, Ohio 18:55.3 9:28
 153 9 Anthony Snyder, 10, Cortland, OH 19:16.5 9:38
 195 10 Zachary Smit, 6, Columbiana, Ohio 20:11.8 10:06
 278 11 Danny Daley, 6, Poland, OH 22:59.6 11:30
 309 12 Gregory Campbell, 7, Massillon, Ohio 24:05.2 12:03
 311 13 Jak Kenney, 7, Warren, OH 24:05.4 12:03
 349 14 Hayden Mason, 10, McDonald, Ohio 25:24.5 12:42
 392 15 Johann Williams, 10, Youngstown, OH 27:33.6 13:47
 396 16 Matthew Price, 9, Girard, Ohio 27:37.9 13:49
 398 17 Antonio Pasquale, 8, Struthers, OH 27:43.2 13:52
 445 18 Brady Depietro, 6, Youngstown, OH 30:29.4 15:15
 446 19 Trey Depiertro, 8, Youngstown, OH 30:29.8 15:15
 509 20 Austin O&#8217;Hara, 10, Poland, Ohio 35:49.3 17:55
 
Men 11 - 15
 4 1 David Natoli, 15, McDonald, Ohio 12:14.6 6:07
 6 2 Charlie Dwyer, 13, Pittsburgh, PA 12:44.9 6:22
 8 3 Tom Donadee, 14, Youngstown, OH 13:12.9 6:36
 9 4 James Harker, 13, Boardman, OH 13:13.8 6:37
 10 5 Palmer Cameron, 12, Mineral Ridge, OH 13:16.1 6:38
 12 6 Ian Pierson, 12, Columbiana, Ohio 13:28.2 6:44
 13 7 Dylan Walker, 12, Struthers, OH 13:30.8 6:45
 16 8 mitchell frederick, 11, Poland, Ohio 14:02.7 7:01
 17 9 Nathaniel Ams, 12, Boardman, OH 14:06.9 7:03
 23 10 Dylan O&#8217;Hara, 14, Poland, Ohio 14:33.7 7:17
 29 11 Sam Varga, 13, Boardman, OH 14:47.5 7:24
 33 12 Leslie Horvath, 13, Youngstown, OH 14:58.2 7:29
 34 13 Stephen Daprile, 15, Boardman, Ohio 14:58.6 7:29
 37 14 Tyler Staton, 15, lake milton, Ohio 15:08.4 7:34
 40 15 Jack Swavel, 12, Boardman, OH 15:30.7 7:45
 44 16 Andrew Thomas, 11, Boardman, OH 15:45.4 7:53
 46 17 Cole Frederick, 14, Youngstown, OH 15:50.6 7:55
 48 18 jacob frederick, 14, Poland, Ohio 15:51.0 7:56
 54 19 Antonio Grossman, 12, Struthers, OH 16:04.3 8:02
 57 20 Marco Quaranta, 14, Poland, OH 16:15.6 8:08
 58 21 Thomas Frederick, 14, Austintown, OH 16:16.2 8:08
 64 22 Dom Joseph, 14, Youngstown, OH 16:32.4 8:16
 68 23 Marcus Calhoun, 11, East Liverpool, OH 16:48.0 8:24
 97 24 Stephen Listisen, 13, Youngstown, OH 17:56.4 8:58
 128 25 Richard Hill, 14, Youngstown, OH 18:51.2 9:26
 182 26 Kyle Huston, 11, Boardman, OH 20:00.0 10:00



 196 27 Alex Heredia, 11, Boardman, OH 20:13.5 10:07
 206 28 Luke Stoeber, 11, Poland, Ohio 20:30.6 10:15
 234 29 Michael Phillips, 12, Youngstown, OH 21:33.7 10:47
 260 30 Daniel Frederick, 11, Austintown, OH 22:29.4 11:15
 304 31 Matthew Daprile, 14, Poland, OH 24:00.0 12:00
 315 32 Connor McIntosh, 12, North Jackson, OH 24:10.3 12:05
 337 33 Colin Sekola, 15, Girard, OH 25:02.3 12:31
 386 34 Nick Wonwan, 11, New Middletown, OH 27:09.8 13:35
 451 35 Christian Mintosh, 13, North Jackson, OH 30:44.7 15:22
 464 36 Devon Wilms, 13, Hubbard, Ohio 32:03.1 16:02
 
Men 16 - 19
 1 1 Brandon Pasvanis, 19, Youngstown, OH 10:28.0 5:14
 11 2 Phillip Simone, 18, Niles, Ohio 13:26.4 6:43
 20 3 Nicholas Frank, 16, Lowellville, OH 14:22.1 7:11
 24 4 Preston Caldwell, 18, Poland, OH 14:34.0 7:17
 172 5 Robert Sanchez, 18, Campbell, OH 19:36.7 9:48
 190 6 Jordan Gibbs, 16, North Jackson, OH 20:04.9 10:02
 236 7 Philip Hall, 18, Boardman, OH 21:39.2 10:50
 251 8 Brendan Paull, 19, Boardman, OH 22:08.6 11:04
 261 9 Jerry Dugan, 18, McDonald, OH 22:30.6 11:15
 269 10 Daniel Farinelli, 18, Poland, OH 22:41.2 11:21
 303 11 Ronnie Quaranta, 16, Poland, OH 23:59.7 12:00
 
Men 20 - 29
 5 1 Steve Bada, 22, Girard, Ohio 12:21.5 6:11
 7 2 Bryan Kopachy, 26, Westerville, Ohio 13:12.3 6:36
 49 3 Torrey Stimson, 22, Hubbard, OH 15:55.0 7:57
 50 4 Jaime Condori, 20, Boardman, OH 15:59.0 7:59
 63 5 cliff james, 26, youngstown, Ohio 16:32.1 8:16
 71 6 Larry Crawford, 27, Warren, OH 16:54.3 8:27
 87 7 Jamie Borzied, 23, Pittsburgh, PA 17:46.6 8:53
 94 8 Kyle Conklin, 21, Lowellville, OH 17:53.0 8:56
 102 9 Connor Ohallern, 22, Poland, OH 18:00.6 9:00
 114 10 Adam Kaufman, 24, warren, Ohio 18:19.8 9:10
 123 11 Shaun Serich, 22, Poland, OH 18:45.5 9:23
 145 12 Michael Minnick, 22, Hubbard, Ohio 19:03.5 9:32
 156 13 Ray Polombi, 29, Boardman, Ohio 19:19.7 9:40
 158 14 Caleb Tatebe, 21, warren, Ohio 19:21.6 9:41
 170 15 Ben Burton, 20, Painesville, Ohio 19:35.1 9:48
 191 16 James Balog, 27, Austintown, OH 20:06.1 10:03
 204 17 Michael Frisk, 23, North Jackson, OH 20:24.3 10:12
 270 18 Nick Shuluga, 21, Lowellville, OH 22:41.6 11:21
 328 19 James Ridge, 24, Austintown, OH 24:30.9 12:15
 486 20 Dan Delullo, 21, North Lima, OH 32:58.3 16:29
 
Men 30 - 39
 3 1 Tommy McNear, 35, East Palestine, OH 12:09.9 6:05
 38 2 Brian McKenna, 38, Austintown, OH 15:11.7 7:36
 43 3 Shawn McCormick, 38, Canfield, OH 15:44.0 7:52
 66 4 Darnell Bracy, 38, youngstown, Ohio 16:34.7 8:17
 70 5 Ray Buhala, 33, Cortland, OH 16:50.3 8:25
 78 6 Jason Jugenheimer, 36, Canfield, Ohio 17:02.3 8:31
 79 7 Thomas Semple, 37, Girard, Ohio 17:07.1 8:34



 91 8 Justin Littleton, 37, Boardman, OH 17:51.3 8:56
 119 9 Rob Reed, 37, Canfield, Ohio 18:32.4 9:16
 139 10 Greg Jolivette, 30, Cleveland Heights, OH 19:01.5 9:31
 171 11 Ryan Raymond, 33, Youngstown, OH 19:35.7 9:48
 184 12 Bill Rogers, 34, Canfield, Ohio 20:01.6 10:01
 185 13 Lefty Haziarihalis, 37, Boardman, OH 20:02.2 10:01
 215 14 Jaison Fisher, 38, Boardman, OH 21:03.0 10:31
 231 15 William Sturm, 35, Lowellville, OH 21:29.0 10:44
 254 16 Daniel Wakefield, 30, Boardman, Ohio 22:17.0 11:08
 313 17 Jason Bowman, 33, Niles, OH 24:06.8 12:03
 317 18 Ben Valdez, 35, Boardman, Ohio 24:16.8 12:08
 381 19 Ken Moye, 34, N Olmsted, OH 26:49.2 13:25
 399 20 Joe Cox, 31, Boardman, OH 27:44.2 13:52
 401 21 Greg Szmaj, 37, Canfield, OH 27:47.5 13:54
 406 22 Jay Widener, 39, Youngstown, OH 28:17.2 14:09
 441 23 Chris Zysic, 31, Niles, Ohio 29:55.4 14:58
 442 24 Mike Zysk, 33, Delaware, Ohio 29:55.5 14:58
 456 25 Sean Lyden, 31, Boardman, OH 31:12.3 15:36
 457 26 David Vinion, 34, Youngstown, OH 31:12.6 15:36
 459 27 Patrick Donlin, 38, Hubbard, Ohio 31:16.9 15:38
 539 28 Chris Nutt, 36, Austintown, Ohio 42:57.9 21:29
 
Men 40 - 49
 2 1 Tim Dwyer, 40, Pittsburgh, PA 11:47.5 5:54
 26 2 Ed Pierson, 46, Columbiana, Ohio 14:40.4 7:20
 32 3 Michael McNinch, 43, Poland, Ohio 14:56.4 7:28
 60 4 Michael Kifer, 44, Boardman, OH 16:22.0 8:11
 62 5 greg frederick, 44, Poland, Ohio 16:31.3 8:16
 67 6 Eric Tomocik, 41, Canfield, OH 16:36.5 8:18
 69 7 David Comstock, 49, Poland, OH 16:48.7 8:24
 74 8 Tim Pinson, 41, Hudson, OH 16:58.5 8:29
 88 9 David Jacobson, 45, Poland, OH 17:46.9 8:53
 95 10 Bob Kingsley, 40, Austintown, OH 17:56.1 8:58
 124 11 James Chopp, 46, Canfield, OH 18:48.2 9:24
 149 12 Keith Campanelli, 45, Canfield, OH 19:07.1 9:34
 151 13 John Murphyu, 46, Youngstown, OH 19:07.9 9:34
 167 14 Jonathan Politi, 43, Youngstown, OH 19:32.7 9:46
 173 15 Lou Joseph, 49, Youngstown, OH 19:37.2 9:49
 179 16 Kurt Stoeber, 42, Poland, Ohio 19:58.1 9:59
 188 17 Scott Couchenour, 46, Salem, Ohio 20:03.1 10:02
 205 18 Johan Smit, 45, Columbiana, Ohio 20:26.4 10:13
 226 19 David Guerra, 42, Mc Donald, Ohio 21:23.1 10:42
 230 20 Tom Mason, 43, McDonald, Ohio 21:27.8 10:44
 249 21 Packy East, 48, Boardman, OH 22:00.8 11:00
 273 22 Jack Tanner, 48, Lake Milton, OH 22:53.6 11:27
 285 23 James Williams, 44, Youngstown, OH 23:12.2 11:36
 296 24 Tim Powers, 46, youngstown, Ohio 23:48.4 11:54
 299 25 Matt McGlone, 40, Canfield, OH 23:55.9 11:58
 312 26 Mark Kenney, 45, Warren, OH 24:06.0 12:03
 325 27 Otis Gordon, 41, Youngstown, OH 24:27.4 12:14
 355 28 Timothy Clavin, 45, Poland, OH 25:39.0 12:49
 357 29 Michael Ditommaso, 43, Hubbard, Ohio 25:43.9 12:52
 359 30 James Grantz, 47, North Lima, OH 25:47.4 12:54
 368 31 John Williamson, 41, Farmdale, Ohio 26:08.0 13:04



 393 32 Johonn Williams, 40, Youngstown, OH 27:34.0 13:47
 405 33 Ted Szmaj, 44, Youngstown, OH 28:11.5 14:06
 424 34 Richard Cesta, 49, warren, Ohio 29:15.5 14:38
 428 35 Mark Luke, 47, Boardman, OH 29:25.7 14:43
 487 36 Martin Hudak, 42, youngstown, Ohio 33:06.9 16:33
 
Men 50 - 59
 15 1 Rick Miracle, 56, Poland, OH 13:54.1 6:57
 100 2 Mike Mellot, 53, Cortland, Ohio 17:58.6 8:59
 127 3 Lou Kopachy, 57, Youngstown, OH 18:50.5 9:25
 137 4 Bob McVey, 59, Hermitage, PA 19:00.2 9:30
 159 5 Michael Buzulencia, 53, Warren, OH 19:25.3 9:43
 169 6 Keith Giancola, 50, Lowellville, OH 19:34.2 9:47
 208 7 Marcus DiVito, 59, Hubbard, Ohio 20:36.1 10:18
 213 8 Jim Chismar, 54, Poland, Ohio 20:53.3 10:27
 220 9 Glenn Garwig, 54, Boardman, OH 21:18.0 10:39
 223 10 John Kashich, 52, Youngstown, OH 21:19.2 10:40
 244 11 Bill Manleu, 54, Youngstown, OH 21:52.8 10:56
 262 12 John Dugan, 55, McDonald, Ohio 22:30.8 11:15
 265 13 Kenneth McMahan, 58, Poland, Ohio 22:35.6 11:18
 267 14 Jack Frank, 58, Lowellville, OH 22:37.1 11:19
 272 15 David Brugler, 58, Bristolville, Ohi 22:51.6 11:26
 279 16 Bob Dunn, 53, Boardman, OH 23:00.0 11:30
 300 17 Robert Norman, 50, Girard, OH 23:57.8 11:59
 302 18 Richard Logan, 55, Youngstown, OH 23:59.6 12:00
 361 19 Chris Daprile, 53, Poland, OH 25:52.4 12:56
 367 20 john buckley jr., 56, youngstown, Ohio 26:03.7 13:02
 376 21 Alan Williams, 55, Cortland, Ohio 26:35.6 13:18
 379 22 Robert McIntosh, 56, North Lima, OH 26:38.2 13:19
 411 23 Joe Midlick, 59, Mineral Ridge, OH 28:43.8 14:22
 413 24 Michael Turner, 53, Youngstown, OH 28:47.0 14:23
 421 25 Terry Daprile, 59, Youngstown, OH 28:58.5 14:29
 438 26 Ed Morales, 51, Boardman, OH 29:51.2 14:56
 450 27 Paul Parteleno, 51, Streetsboro, OH 30:33.9 15:17
 484 28 Rich Slifko, 53, Hubbard, Ohio 32:56.3 16:28
 495 29 Mark Detesco, 57, Youngstown, OH 33:38.1 16:49
 496 30 Daniel Fire, 57, Leetonia, Ohio 33:50.1 16:55
 501 31 Frank Richards, 59, Campbell, OH 34:38.4 17:19
 519 32 Mike Fincham, 53, Austintown, OH 36:53.2 18:27
 535 33 Steve Fertig, 52, Hubbard, Ohio 39:35.5 19:48
 537 34 Don Sega, 58, Youngstown, OH 40:52.8 20:26
 541 35 david wilms, 55, Hubbard, Ohio 43:36.3 21:48
 
Men 60 and Up
 53 1 Ralph Pesek, 60, lake milton, Ohio 16:03.9 8:02
 65 2 Anthony Olesh, 61, Warren, OH 16:33.5 8:17
 148 3 Dan Eicher, 62, Canfield, OH 19:06.9 9:33
 163 4 Ed Wheeler, 60, Hubbard, Ohio 19:30.1 9:45
 263 5 George Strain, 69, Girard, OH 22:32.8 11:16
 318 6 Walter Bielski, 63, Youngstown, OH 24:19.2 12:10
 360 7 Dennis Quilty, 66, Niles, OH 25:52.2 12:56
 365 8 Ed Zysk, 60, Niles, OH 25:57.9 12:59
 366 9 John Grantonic, 82, Poland, OH 26:02.9 13:01
 383 10 Paul Karabin, 75, Hubbard, OH 26:51.5 13:26



 403 11 Vic Daprile, 60, Canfield, Ohio 27:48.0 13:54
 414 12 Timothy Pinson, 65, Mogadore, OH 28:51.4 14:26
 430 13 david cretella, 62, youngstown, Ohio 29:31.6 14:46
 434 14 William Baum, 71, Hubbard, Ohio 29:40.8 14:50
 453 15 Donald Jones, 60, Youngstown, OH 30:50.2 15:25
 476 16 Richard Switka, 67, Youngstown, OH 32:42.5 16:21
 477 17 Jim Brenner, 61, McDonald, OH 32:43.7 16:22
 522 18 Donald Meek, 60, Columbus, OH 37:06.8 18:33
 527 19 Thomas Gardner, 73, Cuyahoga Falls, O 37:18.0 18:39
 531 20 Joe Marchionda, 60, Boardman, Ohio 38:10.9 19:05
 540 21 David Williams, 62, Canfield, Ohio 42:59.0 21:29
 
 
 CLASS
 PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE
 
Women Under 11
 21 1 Julia Gorby, 8, Boardman, OH 14:29.4 7:15
 39 2 Jenna Jacobson, 10, Poland, OH 15:25.9 7:43
 47 3 Jackie Harker, 10, Boardman, OH 15:50.9 7:55
 72 4 Anna Hughes, 9, New Middletown, OH 16:54.8 8:27
 83 5 Cameryn Olesh, 10, Youngstown, OH 17:34.9 8:47
 104 6 Sophie Klase, 9, McDonald, OH 18:03.8 9:02
 138 7 Georgina Jolivette, 9, Cleveland Heights, OH
 19:01.0 9:30
 164 8 Maren Abbattista, 9, New Middletown, O 19:30.6 9:45
 199 9 Ella Harrell, 9, Poland, Ohio 20:18.7 10:09
 210 10 Samantha Smit, 8, Columbiana, Ohio 20:43.2 10:22
 218 11 Rylie Grantonic, 10, Boardman, OH 21:10.1 10:35
 227 12 Sage Mason, 8, McDonald, Ohio 21:23.3 10:42
 229 13 Anna Guerra, 9, Mc Donald, Ohio 21:27.7 10:44
 242 14 Kelsey Manley, 9, Youngstown, OH 21:50.9 10:55
 255 15 Sidney Laughner, 10, youngstown, Ohio 22:18.2 11:09
 281 16 Ava Hedrich, 6, Boardman, OH 23:06.6 11:33
 323 17 Julia Castellanooo, 10, Youngstown, OH 24:24.7 12:12
 341 18 Caroline Sekola, 10, Girard, Ohio 25:11.1 12:36
 358 19 Annalise Daprile, 8, Poland, OH 25:46.7 12:53
 402 20 Victoria Campbell, 5, Massillon, Ohio 27:47.7 13:54
 407 21 Heidi Schoonover, 10, Bristolville, O 28:35.1 14:18
 418 22 Angella Russo, 9, Canfield, Ohio 28:56.6 14:28
 471 23 Emily Floyd, 8, Niles, OH 32:29.0 16:14
 516 24 Hannah Edwards, 9, Canfield, Ohio 36:27.6 18:14
 
Women 11 - 15
 28 1 Francesca Ruble, 12, Struthers, OH 14:46.8 7:23
 35 2 Shirley Flynn, 14, Hubbard, Ohio 14:58.9 7:29
 36 3 Jerica Day, 15, Youngstown, OH 15:03.5 7:32
 41 4 Julia Miglets, 15, Poland, OH 15:35.9 7:48
 73 5 Jordan Evans, 11, Austintown, OH 16:55.1 8:28
 77 6 Allison Woolensack, 12, Struthers, OH 17:00.7 8:30
 85 7 Taylor Ward, 15, East Liverpool, OH 17:45.1 8:53
 92 8 Alena Burzynski, 14, Hubbard, Ohio 17:51.4 8:56
 103 9 Emily Campana, 14, Boardman, OH 18:01.4 9:01
 106 10 Rachel Maynard, 11, North Lima, OH 18:05.8 9:03



 107 11 Lily Pierson, 11, Columbiana, OH 18:13.7 9:07
 108 12 Emily Raber, 14, Canfield, Ohio 18:16.0 9:08
 109 13 Julia Semple, 12, Girard, Ohio 18:16.6 9:08
 112 14 Ellie Ragan, 13, Mineral Ridge, OH 18:19.0 9:09
 117 15 Allison Sarachene, 15, Austintown, Ohio 18:30.3 9:15
 129 16 Jessica Goist, 11, Austintown, OH 18:51.5 9:26
 140 17 Sydney Heinbaugh, 12, Youngstown, OH 19:02.5 9:31
 141 18 Lexxi Haluska, 12, Youngstown, OH 19:02.5 9:31
 143 19 Jordan Campanelli, 13, Canfield, OH 19:03.1 9:32
 160 20 Sara Lytle, 15, Canfield, OH 19:26.5 9:43
 181 21 Erika Barone, 12, Streetsboro, OH 19:59.8 10:00
 197 22 Makenzie Price, 11, Girard, Ohio 20:17.8 10:09
 209 23 Bailee Kingsley, 11, Austintown, OH 20:40.6 10:20
 237 24 Paige Barone, 13, Streetsboro, OH 21:42.1 10:51
 238 25 Sarah Obradovich, 14, North Jackson, OH 21:44.2 10:52
 239 26 Samantha Metts, 14, Lake Milton, OH 21:44.4 10:52
 291 27 Nicole Hughes, 13, Hubbard, Ohio 23:34.8 11:47
 305 28 Keeley Pierson, 14, Columbiana, OH 24:00.5 12:00
 307 29 Isabel Stoeber, 13, Poland, Ohio 24:01.9 12:01
 326 30 Alexandria Gordan, 15, Youngstown, OH 24:27.5 12:14
 339 31 Andie Horvath, 12, Youngstown, OH 25:03.2 12:32
 352 32 Danielle Cicchi, 14, Canfield, Ohio 25:35.0 12:47
 356 33 Hannah Clavin, 11, Poland, OH 25:39.3 12:50
 371 34 Natalie Schoonover, 13, Bristolville, O 26:23.9 13:12
 417 35 Sarah Murray, 11, Boardman, Ohio 28:56.4 14:28
 419 36 Madie Murray, 11, Boardman, OH 28:57.8 14:29
 425 37 Katie Sekola, 11, Girard, Ohio 29:19.7 14:40
 513 38 Emily Winkler, 14, Salem, Ohio 36:10.5 18:05
 
Women 16 - 19
 19 1 Jaclynn Choma, 16, Austintown, OH 14:21.2 7:11
 27 2 Caitlin Yager, 17, Canfield, Ohio 14:43.8 7:22
 30 3 Lena Parteleno, 17, Streetsboro, OH 14:48.6 7:24
 45 4 Kayleigh Choma, 17, Austintown, OH 15:48.5 7:54
 51 5 Leanna Hartsough, 18, youngstown, Ohio 15:59.0 7:59
 55 6 Katie Seeco, 16, Boardman, OH 16:12.6 8:06
 56 7 Megan Volosin, 16, Boardman, OH 16:13.1 8:07
 61 8 Nicole Vlad, 18, Boardman, OH 16:28.5 8:14
 93 9 Chelsea Dunn, 19, Boardman, OH 17:51.7 8:56
 121 10 Katherine Sieman, 16, Boardman, OH 18:40.4 9:20
 142 11 Julianna Johnson, 16, Niles, Ohio 19:02.7 9:31
 144 12 Hayley Marsico, 16, Niles, Ohio 19:03.2 9:32
 161 13 Catherine Brown, 17, Canfield, OH 19:26.6 9:43
 174 14 Ashley Simpson, 19, Hubbard, Ohio 19:38.4 9:49
 180 15 Erica Pitts, 19, New Middleton, OH 19:59.4 10:00
 247 16 Porsha Barkay, 19, youngstown, Ohio 22:00.3 11:00
 327 17 Heather Berry, 17, Canfield, OH 24:27.9 12:14
 473 18 Jennifer Corley, 17, Cortland, OH 32:36.7 16:18
 488 19 Laura Bond, 17, Warren, OH 33:21.3 16:41
 489 20 Johaana Morgan, 18, Warren, OH 33:21.3 16:41
 498 21 Ashley Ganyard, 18, Niles, Ohio 34:03.8 17:02
 
Women 20 - 29
 14 1 Makala Gasparek, 22, Boardman, Ohio 13:33.1 6:47



 22 2 Julie Karash, 25, lake milton, Ohio 14:30.4 7:15
 31 3 Jordan Ingalls, 21, Youngstown, OH 14:55.7 7:28
 80 4 Andrea Firth, 23, Boardman, Ohio 17:07.6 8:34
 81 5 Jenelle Lucante, 24, Cortland, OH 17:18.9 8:39
 89 6 Charlene Arendas, 29, Boardman, Ohio 17:47.0 8:53
 90 7 Holly Mate, 20, Orwell, Ohio 17:47.1 8:54
 105 8 Adrianne Morales, 26, Boardman, OH 18:03.9 9:02
 110 9 Breanne Romo, 22 18:17.3 9:09
 113 10 McKenzie Brown, 21, Cortland, Ohio 18:19.5 9:10
 120 11 Audrey Nickell, 24, Boardman, OH 18:34.3 9:17
 130 12 Jaclyn Santangelo, 27, Girard, OH 18:52.6 9:26
 133 13 Laura Hogue, 24, Mantua, Ohio 18:57.8 9:29
 136 14 Nikki Burrelli, 23, Youngstown, OH 18:59.1 9:30
 155 15 Darla Wilson, 25, Youngstown, OH 19:19.5 9:40
 157 16 Cady Bruce, 21, Akron, Ohio 19:21.3 9:41
 176 17 jacqueline Gennaro, 20, Hubbard, Ohio 19:38.9 9:49
 192 18 Sheena Balog, 25, Austintown, OH 20:06.2 10:03
 203 19 Jenna Gibbs, 22, North Jackson, OH 20:24.2 10:12
 212 20 Kaley Costello, 24, Girard, Ohio 20:52.5 10:26
 224 21 Nicole Bell, 29, North Olmsted, OH 21:21.5 10:41
 248 22 Katherine Palagano, 22, Boardman, OH 22:00.6 11:00
 250 23 Caitlyn Caldwell, 20, Poland, OH 22:05.9 11:03
 268 24 Nouvelle Gonzalo, 28, Cleveland, Ohio 22:41.1 11:21
 271 25 Andrea Henning, 28, Youngstown, OH 22:45.2 11:23
 297 26 Carly Karzmer, 25, youngstown, Ohio 23:53.0 11:56
 308 27 Melissa Fortune, 26, McDonald, OH 24:04.1 12:02
 316 28 Ellie Sanders, 21, North Jackson, OH 24:10.3 12:05
 329 29 Laura White, 26, Austintown, Ohio 24:31.0 12:16
 335 30 Kelsey Evans, 24, Youngstown, OH 24:52.8 12:26
 344 31 Kelsey Adkins, 24, Brookfield, Ohio 25:22.3 12:41
 348 32 Michelle Villy, 26, Boardman, OH 25:23.9 12:42
 385 33 sarah yaple, 26, youngstown, Ohio 26:57.2 13:29
 390 34 Jamie Olmstead, 20, Wellsville, Ohio 27:31.2 13:46
 410 35 Courtney Midlick, 27, Mineral Ridge, OH 28:43.8 14:22
 426 36 Erin Glaab, 22, Youngstown, OH 29:20.4 14:40
 433 37 Katie Kinast, 25, Girard, OH 29:40.4 14:50
 440 38 Jen Mulinax, 28, Niles, Ohio 29:54.2 14:57
 455 39 Kelly Glaab, 20, Youngstown, OH 31:11.7 15:36
 475 40 Tracie Franqui, 26, Girard, OH 32:41.9 16:21
 483 41 Tina Noble, 28, Transfer, Pennsyl 32:54.7 16:27
 490 42 Andrea Bovo, 27, Youngstown, OH 33:27.3 16:44
 492 43 Amanda Rivera, 20, Youngstown, OH 33:27.7 16:44
 493 44 Heidi Barry, 25, Poland, OH 33:32.2 16:46
 499 45 Megan Rosen, 21, Struthers, OH 34:14.8 17:07
 500 46 Alexis Terhanko, 21, Boardman, OH 34:14.9 17:07
 507 47 Allison Daprile, 27, Poland, Ohio 35:39.1 17:50
 511 48 Jessica Jamison, 27, Girard, OH 35:57.4 17:59
 512 49 Alaina Zeljak, 24, West Middlesex, PA 35:58.1 17:59
 514 50 Tiffany Winkler, 26, Salem, Ohio 36:10.8 18:05
 
Women 30 - 39
 59 1 Kristie Ruble, 31, Struthers, OH 16:18.6 8:09
 82 2 Cathy Smolka, 35, Youngstown, OH 17:19.9 8:40
 135 3 Lisa Skerkavich, 32, youngstown, Ohio 18:58.8 9:29



 146 4 Maria Lopuchovsky, 38, Poland, Ohio 19:05.7 9:33
 152 5 Melissa Schmitt, 34, Boardman, OH 19:11.8 9:36
 162 6 Melissa Macejko, 35, Youngstown, OH 19:29.6 9:45
 178 7 Kristin Balog, 31, Hubbard, Ohio 19:51.9 9:56
 186 8 Kathy Ainsley, 39, Fowler, Ohio 20:02.4 10:01
 187 9 Jodie Verner, 33, Cortland, Ohio 20:02.7 10:01
 200 10 Colleen Werblan, 32, Columbus, Ohio 20:21.5 10:11
 202 11 Karen Watkins, 39, Boardman, OH 20:23.8 10:12
 207 12 Beth Harrell, 36, Poland, Ohio 20:32.4 10:16
 256 13 Richelle Laughner, 38, youngstown, Ohio 22:18.3 11:09
 259 14 Christine Loomis, 39, Cortland, OH 22:25.3 11:13
 276 15 Deana Milford, 33, Canton, OH 22:57.8 11:29
 280 16 Ghia Burzynski, 39, Hubbard, Ohio 23:02.6 11:31
 283 17 Heather Chaffin, 38, Niles, OH 23:08.6 11:34
 292 18 misty matheney, 31, Boardman, Ohio 23:44.9 11:52
 293 19 Joanne Taylor, 30, New Middletown, O 23:45.0 11:52
 301 20 Jessica Dolan, 31, Pittsburgh, Penns 23:59.0 11:59
 310 21 DeeDee Prezioso, 35, Niles, Ohio 24:05.2 12:03
 314 22 Jen Fonner, 31, Streetsboro, OH 24:08.0 12:04
 332 23 Rachel Pitts, 36, Salem, OH 24:45.4 12:23
 334 24 Andrea Dilts, 36, Austintown, Ohio 24:52.8 12:26
 338 25 Kelly Staton, 35, lake milton, Ohio 25:02.9 12:31
 347 26 Marcy Airato, 32, Youngstown, OH 25:23.9 12:42
 350 27 Chrisy Davis, 33, Austintown, Ohio 25:29.9 12:45
 362 28 Chrissy Baxter, 35, Columbiana, Ohio 25:54.4 12:57
 372 29 Wendy Schoonover, 36, Bristolville, O 26:31.7 13:16
 389 30 Katelyn Bailey, 30, Kinsman, Ohio 27:29.8 13:45
 397 31 Deanna Szmaj, 38, Canfield, OH 27:39.4 13:50
 400 32 Jacci Sturm, 38, Struthers, OH 27:44.8 13:52
 404 33 Kara Daprile, 32, Columbus, Ohio 27:48.1 13:54
 408 34 Pam Biesterveld, 33, Warren, OH 28:37.9 14:19
 416 35 Dannete Lydeh, 31, Boardman, OH 28:56.1 14:28
 443 36 Sara Hendley-McCormick, 30, Youngstown, OH 30:03.1 15:02
 444 37 Marilyn McConnell, 39, Girard, Ohio 30:09.0 15:04
 458 38 Rosalie Wagner, 33, Hubbard, Ohio 31:16.6 15:38
 466 39 Christine Vinion, 35, Youngstown, OH 32:15.1 16:08
 478 40 Alyssa Sebastinani, 35 32:47.0 16:23
 503 41 Marketa Hightower, 31, Niles, Ohio 34:38.8 17:19
 510 42 Leanna Pipala, 37, Boardman, OH 35:53.0 17:56
 515 43 Bridgette Cummings, 36, Youngstown, OH 36:22.6 18:11
 520 44 Jen Huston, 30, Boardman, OH 36:54.4 18:27
 521 45 Kofee Lilly, 36, youngstown, Ohio 37:02.1 18:31
 525 46 Jennifer Good, 36, Canfield, Ohio 37:11.0 18:35
 528 47 Jennifer Balla, 38, Canfield, OH 37:19.4 18:40
 
Women 40 - 49
 76 1 Michelle Pascale, 43, Youngstown, OH 17:00.0 8:30
 84 2 Peggy Coppin, 46, Farmdale, Ohio 17:42.5 8:51
 96 3 Denise Tomko, 49, Youngstown, OH 17:56.3 8:58
 111 4 Julie Malkovits, 44, youngstown, Ohio 18:18.9 9:09
 118 5 Susan Sarachene, 43, Austintown, Ohio 18:32.0 9:16
 126 6 Darlene Donatelli, 46, Lowellville, Ohio 18:49.1 9:25
 131 7 Charmaine Bracy, 40, youngstown, Ohio 18:55.0 9:27
 134 8 Mollie Kay, 43, youngstown, Ohio 18:58.1 9:29



 147 9 Charlene Colvin, 41, Youngstown, OH 19:06.2 9:33
 150 10 Judy McGlone, 41, Canfield, OH 19:07.8 9:34
 154 11 Pamela Berry, 41, Canfield, OH 19:19.0 9:39
 165 12 Susan Natoli, 47, McDonald, Ohio 19:31.0 9:45
 166 13 Linda Ankerman, 47, Poland, Ohio 19:32.4 9:46
 168 14 Jennifer Walter, 40, Canfield, Ohio 19:33.7 9:47
 175 15 Marie Standohar, 48, Girard, Ohio 19:38.8 9:49
 183 16 Nicole Ohoro, 45, Boardman, Ohio 20:00.2 10:00
 189 17 Jennifer Couchenour, 47, Salem, Ohio 20:03.5 10:02
 193 18 Elizabeth Phillips, 41, Boardman, OH 20:08.2 10:04
 194 19 Sharon Francisco, 44, Canfield, OH 20:08.2 10:04
 198 20 Jean Heredia , 45, Boardman, OH 20:18.3 10:09
 201 21 Gina Price, 44, Girard, Ohio 20:22.6 10:11
 214 22 Wendy Baklarz, 40, Boardman, OH 21:02.5 10:31
 217 23 Martha Kane, 43, Youngstown, OH 21:08.1 10:34
 219 24 Lisa Frederick, 45, Austintown, OH 21:16.4 10:38
 221 25 Sherrie Campana, 47, Boardman, OH 21:18.1 10:39
 222 26 Linda Kennedy, 41, Canfield, Ohio 21:18.9 10:39
 225 27 MaryEllen Chismar, 48, Poland, Ohio 21:21.7 10:41
 246 28 Heather Ohara, 42, Hubbard, Ohio 22:00.3 11:00
 257 29 Laura Miglets, 45, Poland, OH 22:23.8 11:12
 264 30 Heather Walters, 40, Girard, Ohio 22:33.8 11:17
 266 31 Margarita Prado, 46, Youngstown, OH 22:36.4 11:18
 275 32 Deborah Horvath, 42, Youngstown, OH 22:56.6 11:28
 282 33 Maggie Courtney Yedrich, 43, Boardman, OH 23:06.6 11:33
 284 34 Stephanie Thomas, 42, Niles, Ohio 23:08.9 11:34
 287 35 Carmela Schuster, 47, Boardman, Ohio 23:24.1 11:42
 295 36 Lisa Caldwell, 48, Poland, OH 23:48.1 11:54
 306 37 Gloria Williams, 41, Youngstown, OH 24:01.8 12:01
 322 38 Michelle Dickey, 47, Boardman, OH 24:24.5 12:12
 324 39 Maureen Shonn, 46, Canfield, Ohio 24:26.0 12:13
 330 40 Deb Gordon, 41, Youngstown, OH 24:35.1 12:18
 343 41 Marie Lishick, 46 25:20.8 12:40
 345 42 Vilene Strimbu, 40, Brookfield, Ohio 25:23.3 12:42
 346 43 Carmelina Smith, 48, Canfield, OH 25:23.7 12:42
 351 44 Renae Cicchi, 41, Canfield, Ohio 25:34.9 12:47
 354 45 Maureen Ditommaso, 43, Hubbard, Ohio 25:38.1 12:49
 373 46 Sharon Jamieson, 49, Niles, Ohio 26:32.8 13:16
 375 47 Colleen Kline, 44, warren, Ohio 26:34.5 13:17
 377 48 Karen Gobel, 46 26:35.7 13:18
 384 49 Anne-Marie Luchansky, 49, Canfield, Ohio 26:53.7 13:27
 388 50 Cherie Oneill, 43, Youngstown, OH 27:15.6 13:38
 
Women 50 - 59
 75 1 Jane Hernan, 54, Poland, OH 16:58.8 8:29
 98 2 Kathy Szmaj, 56, Youngstown, OH 17:57.9 8:59
 101 3 jean mellott, 52, Cortland, Ohio 17:58.6 8:59
 116 4 Pam Harris, 54, Austintown, OH 18:26.8 9:13
 177 5 Kathryn Deskin, 55, youngstown, Ohio 19:51.8 9:56
 211 6 Jean Chimento, 54, Youngstown, OH 20:45.6 10:23
 216 7 Leslie Thornton, 53, McDonald, OH 21:05.7 10:33
 228 8 Tina Bush, 53, Poland, OH 21:24.1 10:42
 232 9 Linda German, 56, Youngstown, OH 21:29.9 10:45
 233 10 joyce yaslik, 54, Boardman, Ohio 21:30.8 10:45



 235 11 Patti Hall, 51, Boardman, OH 21:39.0 10:49
 240 12 Cathy Hugli, 54, Lake Milton, OH 21:48.8 10:54
 253 13 Rita White, 55, Campbell, Ohio 22:15.7 11:08
 258 14 Audrey Allen, 57, New Springfield, OH 22:24.0 11:12
 274 15 Donna Dickey, 53, Canfield, OH 22:56.0 11:28
 277 16 Joanne Green, 55, Boardman, OH 22:57.9 11:29
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